

Application for Participation in Broadway for Teens

An Education and Outreach Program of Popejoy Hall. For more information visit **popejoypresents.com/broadwayforteens**.

Application Deadline: The completed application must be postmarked by 5:00 pm on 8/31/23.

Application Prerequisites:

- 1. Applicants for Broadway for Teens must be from a Title I school serving high school students located in rural, suburban, urban, or tribal lands in New Mexico.
- 2. Selected schools must be able to provide transportation of students and chaperones to and from Popejoy Hall.
- 3. Applicants must submit a letter of interest written by a high school student enrolled in a Title I school in New Mexico, and endorsed by a teacher and school administrator employed at the school. The student's letter shall respond to the following questions and may not exceed one page, with a maximum of 500 words.
 - How would your fellow students and teacher sponsors benefit from attending a currently touring Broadway show at Popejoy Hall?
 - Have you ever attended a show at Popejoy Hall? If yes, what was your favorite show? If not, what is it about seeing
 live theater that excites you the most?
 - Have you visited the University of New Mexico? If yes, which part of the campus did you visit and why? If not, what interests you about stepping on to the campus?

Criteria:

Only one application per school will be permitted. Selection of applicants for participation in Broadway for Teens will be made by the Popejoy Hall Selection Committee. The decision will be based upon the quality of the student letter, evidence of the school's approved Title I status, and a completed and signed cover page. All teacher and school administrator endorsers will be notified of the decision within fifteen days following the application deadline. Popejoy Hall will award 45 tickets for students and chaperones to a Popejoy Presents Broadway in New Mexico performance to be determined by Popejoy Hall. The selected school will identify and determine the individual students and chaperones to attend. The award will be kept confidential until all details are arranged between the selected school and Popejoy Hall.

Instructions:

Mail the completed application to Broadway for Teens, Popejoy Hall MSC 04 2580, 1 University of New Mexico, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87131-0000. **Or email** the completed application with the word Application in the subject line to broadwayforteens@popejoypresents.com. Enclose a cover page and the required attachments using the format below. For questions about the application process, please contact broadwayforteens@popejoypresents.com, or call 505-277-8010.

Cover Page:

Student Information	Teacher Endorsement	Administrator Endorsement
Student's full name	Teacher's full name	Lead Administrator's full name
Grade level	Email address	School physical address
Name of school attending	Telephone	School telephone
Student signature	Teacher signature	# of students served by grade level
		Administrator signature



